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65501. Decision No. ______________ __ 

BEFORE llIE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF T!iE STAXE OF Cp~IFORNIA 

Invcsti~ation into the operations,) 
practices, rates and charges of ) 
J~y Griffith. ) 

Csse,No. 7509 

.. ) 

Jay Grif~ith, in p~opr1a persona. 

Timothy E. Treacy, for the Commission 
star!. 

.0 PIN ION ..... -~ ..... -- .... -
On December 13, 1962', the Commission institut~d an 

investigation into the operations, rates and practices of Jay 

Griffith, who operates from Alturas, California,. UDder Radial 

Righway Common C4rrier Permit No. 25-221. 

A public hearing was held on Y~reh 20, 1963, at Alturas, 

before ~ncr Rowe. . 
RespO~ent presently has two units of equipment and 

~& •• , • 

employs one part-tix;.c driver> dOing most of the,: work himself) 
., 

ineludine the rating of shipments. During 19G1, his gross revenue 

amounted to $103,720 and his net earninzs including his own salary 

were $8,369.03 .. As he has no bookl<:ecpe:' he has not yet completed his / 

income tax rc~rn for 1962, but he stated that he is now convinced 

that this year will reveal a substantial net loss as he l~s been 

compelled to sell two of his units to meet current expenses. 

It was stipulated that during and prior to the period 

studied, November 1961 throuzb, June 1962, respondent was in 

possession of all appropriate minimum rate ~a=if£s and distance 

tables. !he Commission r s '!ranspor::ation Representative se1ecte4 

23 fre:tSht movements as demonstrating. violations. Most of these 
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indicate undercha:zes by respondent in the ~gzregate amount of 

$706.86, .os follows: 

Frei$ht 
Undercharge 'Sill No. !llli 

210 1:'-11-61 $ 15.66 
114 11-30-51 l~3.38 
115 12-2-~1 17~CS 
276 12 ... 15-61 3.63 
221 12-23-61 
",27 l-19-62 62.90 
441 2-21-62 106.75 
L:L~S 3-l1-62 75.00 

68 6-1l-62 l3.22 
228 6-16-62 15.20 
22S 6-16-62 15.20 

1054 7-22-62 25.38 
lOSS 7-29-62 19.0$ 

32 8-11-62 8 .. 52 
no n"Umber 10-21-62 7L: .• 42 
no number 12-17-61 l.,7.10 
no number 12-30-61 56.05 
no numbar 1-l1-62 55.50 
no n\m1ber l-15-62 15.00 
no number 1-31-62 17.4,9 
no number 2-l.,-62 . 4. LIS 
no number 4-20-62 
no number 5-8-62 8.3Z 

Total Undercharzcs $706 .. 86 

In anal~1ng the shipment represented by frei~~t bill 

numbe=ed 221~ the staff treated the movement as involving two ~:UCk 

movements of 51,450 pounds, l~~,25C pounds of wl1lCh should have been 

cb.arzed at: :he rate of 48 cents per 100 pounds and 7,200 pounds 

c~arged at the rate of 108 cents per 100 pounds. The staff witness 

testified that this ,was done beeause the freight: bill showed nothil"lZ 

under the headings "Driver", ''Vehicle Number" and f'Description of 

Commodityfr aut merely contained the st.r;tcment 7 ff56 head (Griffith), 

e head (Bud)"~ 

Under the headinzs ''l7eight'', "Rate (r and. ffCha:-ges" appe.:rcd 

the fiZU::cs: 

Weir,ht 

44250 
7200 

Charges 
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y~. Griffith testified that there were 56 head in the 

shipment Which included the 8 head shown as w~ighing 7,200 pounds. 

He stated that he could not explain ~he notations on the frei~~ 

bill. !he weight certificate of this shipment corroborates this 

testimony. The Commission finds that only one movement and only 

one truck and trailer were involved ... 

Another undercharge noted by the staff involved a split 

delivery movement made for MOb~l Oil Company located in Oakland, 

C31:i.forni~. However, respondent testified that pursuant t<> this 

shipper's policy of al~1ays paying at least the minimum rate for· 

truck transpo:tation the Mobil Company had volunta~ily called :his 

undercharge to his attention and sent its cheek for the undercharge. 

The other undercharges resulted from either incomplete documenta-

tioD or inaccurate comput~tion of charges. 

Upon considera~ion of the evidence the Commission finds 

that: 

1. Minimum Rate tariffs No. 2 and No. 3-A and Distance table 

No. I.:" were served upon respondent Jay Grlf£:i.th. prior to the under­

charges alleged herein. 

2. R.espondene has viola~ed Sections 366l:·, 3667 and 3737 of 

the Public Utilities Code by charging~ demanding, collecting and 

receiving a lesser compensation for the transportation of property 

than the applicable charges prescribed in M1n1mum Rate Tariffs 

No .. 2 and No. 3-A and supplements thereto, 't-i'ith respect t~ 22 parts 

of Exhibit No.3. 

3. With respect to the transaction shown in Parts 1 through 

23 of Exhibit 3, except as to Part 5, the respondent has violat~d 

Section 3664 of the Public Utilities Code by assessing and collect­

inz charges less than the applicable minimum charges prescribed in 

Minimum Rate Tariffs No.2 and No. 3-A which resulted. in ~er­

charges in the total amount of $706 .. 86. 
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L~. In the perfo:rm..:ncc of va=ious tra~portation services 

her.ein2~ove set forth and more part~cularly appearing in Exhibits 

NO$. 1 and 3, respo~clcnt has ~T.iolatcd or failed to comply ~lth the 

documentation provisions of ~~nimuc Rate Tar!ffs No. 2 ane No.3-A. 

Raving found facts as hereinabove set forth, the Commission 

concludes that respondent, Jay Griffith, has violated Sections 366L:·, 

3\)67 and ~737 of the Public Utilities Code and the provisions and 

rcqui.:oements of Minimum Rate '::ariffs No. 2 and l~o .. 3-A by chargins 

and collecting a lesser compens~tion for the transportation of 

property as a permit carrier than the minimum charges prescribed in 

the Commission's Y~nimum Rate Tariffs No.2 and No. 3-A and respond- ~ 

ent should be required to pay a fine of $1,500. 

OR.DER ... - .... - .... 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. On or·beforc one hundred and twenty days after the 

effective date of this order, respondcnt·shall pay a fine to the 

Commission in the sum of $1,500. 

2. Respondent shall exa~ne his records for ti1e period 

from November 1, 1961, to the present time for the purpose of 

~scert~ining all undercaarecs that have occurred. 

3.. vlithin ninety days after t:-.. e effective date of this 

order, respondent shall complete the ~hB~nation of his records 

required by parazraph 2 o~this order and shall file with the 

Co~ssion a report setting f~rth all underel~rzes found pur­

suant to that e::amination. 

4. ~espondent shall take such action, including le~al action 7 

~s ~~y be necess~ry to collect the zmounts of undercharses set forth 

herein, together ~lth those fOUOQ after the ~~mina:ion required by 

~~razraph 2 of this order, and saall notify t~e Commission in 

wr~ting upon the consummation of such collections. 
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5. In the event undercharges ordered to be collected by 

parcgraph 4 of this order, or any part of such undercharges, remain 

uncollcctcQ one hundred twenty days after the effective date of this 

order, respondent shall insti~te legal proceedines to effect 

collection and Sh3ll file with the Commission, on the first Monday 

of each month thereafter, a report of the undercharzes remaining to 

be collected and specifyine the action-taken to collect such under­

charscs, and the result of such action, until such undercharges 

hcvc been collected in full or until f~he:: order of the Co:cmission . 
. ~ 

The 'Secretary of the Commission is directed to cause 

pe=sona1 ser.rice of this order to be made upon rcsponcien:. The 

effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the com­

pletion of such service. 

, California, this ~~ 
day of _____ -"Mw;A ... Y_ .. _~, ___ . __ .. _' lS63. 

("'~i.'"~! ~::::!~ne'r' C"Ot",..C'! t::. r.l'",VC!'. 'beine 
~~c,~~or11? c~~c~t. ale nGt ~~~t~c:,ot~ 

_ ~ ~." w ~~~4 ~ 
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